

02-05-1999 U.S. Patent & TMO/c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

## 02-16-1999



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

100969411

attactied criginal documents or copy thereof.

$\mathcal{N}_{-}$		
١	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ċ	PETER PIPER, INC.	Name: <u>SEGA GAMEWORKS L.L.C.</u>
<b>`</b>		Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10 Universal City 11a2a
•	General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Universal City CA ZIP: 91608
_	Corporation-State Arizona	Individual(s) citizenship
<b>√</b>	Other	Association
<b>V</b>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
	Yes XX No	Limited Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State
,	Assignment Merger	XX Other <u>Limited Liability Compa</u> ny-Delaware
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other	representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
	-	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\bigcap\) Yes \(\bar{\bar{M}}\) No
•	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark registration No.(s)
	-	2,119,754
		l ·
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
	concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved.
	Name: <u>Whitney Thier-Quirk &amp; Trat</u> o	40.00
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	./	Enclosed
	Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3773 Howard Hagnes 1 kg/ Suite 500 North	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109	(Ass. b. J. C. J.
02/12/19	99 DNGUYEN 00000162 2119754	THIS SPACE
	•	
01 FC:481	1 40.00 OP	
•	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	1 2/2/99
	Whitney Thier Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Marite of reison Signing	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
•	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
		h this portion
- a mer detact the portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0448**

## CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

PETER PIPER, INC. owns U.S. trademark registration, Serial No. 2,119,754 for the mark **GAMEWERX** for all listed services in International Class 42.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective October 26, 1998, PETER PIPER, INC., transfers and assigns to SEGA GAMEWORKS L.L.C. all of its right, title and interest in the registration, along with the goodwill represented by the mark, and as set forth in the Settlement Agreement and Assignment Agreement dated October 26, 1998.

## PETER PIPER, INC.

Title:

Mark: GAMEWERX

Serial No.: 2,119,754

Goods/Services: all listed services in International Class 42

Assignor: Peter Piper, Inc.

6263 North Scottsdale Road

Suite 100

Scottsdale, Arizona 85250

Assignee: Sega GameWorks L.L.C.

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

10 Universal City Plaza

Suite 3300

Universal City, California 91608

#223909.v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0449